ahl
,‘c, OKLAHOMA Statewide Contract

< Office of Management
Y 4‘.. v & Enterprise Services Addendum

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0500
PeopleSoft Contract ID: See below

Contract Title: Snow Removal Equipment

Contract Issuance Date: March 17, 2016

Contract Supplier: See below
Addendum # 9
Addendum Date: March 20, 2020

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Carol Williams-Downing

Phone Number: 405-522-0432

E-mail address: Carol.WilliamsDowning@omes.ok.gov

Addendum Information:

As of this date, the following contra&ors have agreed to extend their contracts
for the period of March 17, 2020 through June 15, 2020.

Rush Truck Center dba Perfection Equipment, PeopleSoft Contract # 4369
Southwest Trailers & Equipment, PeopleSoft Contract # 4361

Valk Manufacturing, PeopleSoft Contract # 4362

Viking-Cives Midwest, PeopleSoft Contract # 4370

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020

PAGE 1 OF 1



